TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM395173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Matchbox Management, LLC		12/04/2014	Limited Liability Company: D.C.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Matchbox Food Group, LLC	
Street Address:	750 9th Street. NW, Suite 550	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: D.C.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3900402	TED'S BULLETIN
Registration Number:	3180274	MATCHBOX VINTAGE PIZZA BISTRO
Registration Number:	3985501	DC-3
Registration Number:	3993214	EAT DC-3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3017624056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (301) 424-3640 Email: efile@usiplaw.com

Ira C. Edell **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: EDELL, SHAPIRO & FINNAN, LLC

9801 Washingtonian Boulevard, Suite 750 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ira C. Edell
SIGNATURE:	/Ira C. Edell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016.08.15 Certificate of Name Change to Matchbox Food Group LLC#page1.tif source=2016.08.15 Certificate of Name Change to Matchbox Food Group LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005859 FRAME: 0251

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS CORPORATIONS DIVISION



CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that all applicable provisions of the District of Columbia Business Organizations Code have been complied with and accordingly, this *CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT* is hereby issued to:

MATCHBOX FOOD GROUP, LLC

Effective Date: 12/4/2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of this office to be affixed as of 12/4/2014 7:08 PM

CONSUMER AND RECLUSIVE OF COLUMN AFFAIRS OF CORNORATION DIVISION

Vincent C. Gray Mayor

Tracking #: hjjAw6j2

Business and Professional Licensing Administration

PATRICIA E. GRAYS

Superintendent of Corporations

Corporations Division

TRADEMARK REEL: 005859 FRAME: 0252 Reset Form



Man.

Print Form

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & REGULATORY AFFAIRS District of Columbia Government

District of Columbia Government
Corporations Division
Articles of Amendment of Domestic Limited Liability Company Form DLC-2, Version 2, July 2010.
Pursuant to provisions of Title 29, Chapter 10 of the Code of Laws of the District of Columbia, which governs the formation of limited liability companies, the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following Articles of Amendment: 1. Name the limited liability company. Matchbox Management LLC
2. The following amendment to the Articles of Organization was duly adopted on behalf of the company on the following date in accordance with the Operating Agreement and all applicable laws of the District of Columbia.
Article One is being amended and the new name of the company is Matchbox Food Group, LLC.
3. The effective date of this amendment. November 20, 2014
Amendment has been adopted in the following manner:
(A) The amendment received was approved by those members with voting rights holding at least a majority of the interest in profits of the Limited liability company.
(B) In accordance with the company's Articles of Organization and/or Operating Agreement, the amendment was approved by (Insert specific method of approval other than by those members with voting rights holding at least a majority of the interest in profits of the Company].
If you sign this form, you agree that you understand that anyone who makes a false statement anywhere on it can be punished by
criminal penalties of a fine up to \$1000, imprisonment up to 180 days, or both, under DCOC § 22-2405. Managing Member or Authorized Person Date Signature
Ted Y. Neal, Authorized Person
DOUN Only, Div.

Mail all forms and required payment to:

Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs
Corporations Division
PO Box 92300
Washington, DC 20090
Phone: (202) 442-4400

DEC - 4-2014 FILE COPY______

Please check dcra.dc.gov to view organizations required to register, to search business names, to get step-by-step guidelines to register an organization, to search registered organizations, and to download forms and documents. Just click on "Corporate Registrations."

TRADEMARK REEL: 005859 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 08/16/2016